

## Addendum 2

Request for Proposal FY16-0520 - Emergency Services Billing and Collection

Addendum No. 2 (herein referred to as "Addendum")

This Addendum revises the above-described procurement, and is hereby incorporated and made a part of the above-described procurement as if the Addendum had been included in the original procurement documents. Addendum posted on website at [www.orangburgcounty.org-Procurement](http://www.orangburgcounty.org-Procurement).

This addendum is as follows: Questions/Responses April 26, 2016

Question 1. Could you please clarify the following statement from the RFP?

*"The tax software proposed must be fully functional in South Carolina for at least 4 years from date signing of contract."*

*Response 1. County is revising statement to: "The tax software proposed must be fully functional in South Carolina for at least 4 years."*

Question 2. Edmunds & Associates has fully functional Tax Billing and Collection software applications in many states (with similar functionality requirements), but not currently in South Carolina. Does this disqualify us from this RFP opportunity?

*Response 2. No this does not disqualify you for this RFP opportunity.*